

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13940/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2001 in CWP No. 12954/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN CHAND BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and prayer for interim relief and of fice report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12450 of 2006

Date: 13/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing

additional documents.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER