

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13940/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2001 in CWP No. 12954/1999 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN CHAND BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,impleadment as party respondent and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12450 of 2006

Date: 15/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay K.Hadala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Mor, Adv.
Ms.Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Heard both sides.

In view of the decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No.3250 of 2006 etc. entitled
Commissioner and Secretary to Government of Haryana & Ors. Vs. Ram Swarup Ganda & Ors.,
decided on 2 August, 2006., these special leave petitions are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master